

## **Pasari Spinning Mills Limited**

Date: 06th April, 2023

To, The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange, Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities- Confirmation. Ref: BSE code: 521080 - Pasari Spinning Mills Limited.

Pursuant to circular by BSE Ltd. vide Ref No. LIST/COMP/05/2019-20 dated 11th April, 2019 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/C1R/P/2018/144 dated 26th December, 2018, we hereby confirm that Pasari Spinning Mills Limited having its registered office at No 18 III Floor, Anjaneya Temple Road, Yediyur, Jayanagar 6th Block, Bangalore – 560082 is "NOT A LARGE CORPORATE" as per the applicability framework provided in the aforesaid SEBI circular.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For Pasari Spinning Mills Limited

Krishna Kumar Gupta

Director DIN: 00003880

Address: A-21 Silver palm, Bldg 3, Basavanagar Main, Vibhuthipura Extn,

Marathahalli Colony, Bangalore -560037

No 18 III Floor, Anjaneya Temple Road, Yediyur, Jayanagar 6th Block, Bangalore - 560082

CIN: L85110KA1991PLC012537

Web: http://www.pasariexports.com/

Phone No: 91-80-2676-0125

Email: admin@pasariexports.com